
STATE LAND OFFICE 

E. S. WALKER 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

January 7, 1956 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
P. O. Drawer 1290 
Fort Worth 1, Texas 

Re: O i l Conservat ion Commission 
At t : M r . B. E. Thompson Administrative Order NSP-221 

Gentlemen: 

Oil the 7th day Of January , 19 56 , the Oil 
Conservation Commission approved the above order for your 

H. T. Orcutt "C" Well No. 8 located in L,Q|t 2. 
rtf S e r t i n n 6. T o w n s h i p 21 Sou th . RanPe 36 E a s t . N M P M . 

Lea County, New Mexico, in the Eumont 
Gas P o o l . 

I n v iew Of the above Order, i t w i l l be necessary f o r 
you to suij init an a p p l i c a t i o n to communitize the f o l l o w i n g 
Sta te acreage! Gulf's H. T. Orcutt (State) Lease No. B-244-1 

and Atlantic's Catron State " L " Lease No. A-1375. 

Which is Included in the above Order, and which must be 
submitted to the Commissioner of Public Lands for approval 
within 60 days. 

Your cooperation i n this regard w i l l be appreciated. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

E. S. WALKER 
Commissioner o f P u b l i c Lands 

cc: Atlantic Refining Co. , Midland, Texas 
Oi l Conservation Commission, Hobbs 
Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe 



OIL C0T!SSR7ATICr COWIISSION 

, 3CX 2045 

HOBBS, MEW kEXICO 

DATE 1^33/55 

MP- W. B. KACEY 
OIL CONSERVATION COWISSION 
90X 871 HE: 
SAKTA FE, NGtf HEXIX PROPOSED ! JI 

fci in/ft 
PROPOSED NSL 

Dear Kr. Macey: 

I have examined the application dated - - ' 

f o r the Q u l f H - T - Orcutt C ,?8 6-21-36 
Operator Lease and Well Mo. S-T-R 

and my reconnendatlons are as follow 1 

oppose the principal of withdrawal 3 from within same vert ical interval-

with but 28' between the two zonee of production, I feel that gas may be 

associated gas from o i l zone-in view of several existing units of this type, 

OK but I feel that special tests should be performed at regular intervals 

to determine nnmpjffAn«Wo n f MBpattAOtt P L • —» _ 

|\^_^ Sf-iSD 
Yours very truly, f $ j t 0 tviJP 

OIL COKSTKVATICfl COIZIISSICN f \ A A 

0. h. ^ 
30^.83 acres 

Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 of Sec. 2 

3tooioiRxk:^tat5iovK C. M. Rieder 
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GULF OIL CORPORATION / / 7 / j Z 
LEUM AND ITS PHODUf.TS 

I. C T H O M P t O H 
D I V I S I O N C - Q O U C I I O H NftNAoaa 

I ' l l DRAWKH IZHO • F O R T W O R T H 1 .TEXAS 

Lecember 1, 1955 
H>HT WORTH 

I ' H l H H f i l O N IHYIMON 

Rei Application ior 304.83-Acre 
Gulf-Atlantic Ken-Standard Gao 
Proration Unit, E ^ U i l A i f i f i L 
Coapriaing Iota 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 
7 > and 8 of Section 6. T-2L-S. 

Oil Conaarration Cominaior. 
State of Nav Mexico 
Santa Fa, Nev Kaxlco 

Uulf Oi l Corporation hereby makes application for approval of a non­
standard 0ka proration unit comprising Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8, of 
Section 6, T-21-S, R-36-H, Lea County, Nev Kexico, and in support thereof otatea 
the following factst 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

Gulf Oil Corporation i s ovner and operator of an o i l and ^ a 
lease known M jta H. T. Orcutt "C* Lease located in Lota 1, 
2, 3, 6, 7, and 8 of Section 6, T-21-5, R-36-E, Lea County, 
Nov Kexico. The Atlantic Refining Company ia ovner and 
operator of an oil and gaa lease located in Lots 4 and 5 of 
Section 6, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, Nev Kexico. The Gulf 
and Atlantic leases comprise the 304.83 acres above deacrlbed. 

CiUlf C i l Corporation proposes that tbe above described acreage 
be designated aa a non-stancexc 304.2>-*.cr« gae proration unit A j ^ . 
in exception to Rule 5(a) of Order R-520. > ^ t W > ' 

Gulf C U Corporation's H. T. Orcutt "C" Well Ho. 6 located A A ^ V I 
1980 feet fro. th* — t ] * n - a Uft r ^ t ^ M T w * r v r i ^ 
Sectl'JR 6, T-2»7"T£36-E, Lee County, Xev Kexloo, uu dually "* 
coapleted oo Roveaber 8, 1955. Cil will be produced froa the » 
Penrose section of the Queen Fernetion anc the tae-vell gaa will a Q 
be produced from the Knight section of the ^ueen Poraatlon. 
Applicant requests that the above described ^njTT^fFFeTTe 
ascribed to thia veil for proration purposes. ~^^0 

Contingent upon obtaining Conservation Conaission approval of 
thla application for the non-standard 30Z..fi3 gcre, gM proration 
unit, Gulf C i l Corporation and The Atlir.ticRefining Coapany 
have agreed to enter into a gaa pooling a^coment and an opera­
ting agreement covering tbe above deacrlbed 304.83 acres for 



O i l Conservation Cojcmission - 2 - December 1, 1955 

the purpose of producing their respective shares of Eumont Pool 
gaE under aueh acreage and have agreed to use the Culf Oi l Corpo­
ration H. T. Orcutt "C" Well Ko. 8 as the unit we l l . 

(5) The proposed non-standard &as proration unit w i l l meet the 
requirements of Rule 5(b) of the Oi l Conservation Coranission's 
Order No. R-520 as follows: 

(a) Contiguous quarter-quarter sections w i l l comprise the uni t . 

(b) The proposed unit l i e s wholly within a single governmental 
section. 

(c) A l l acreage within the proposed unit may reasonably be 
presumed productive of gts. 

(d) The length or width of the proposed unit does not exceed 
5280 fee t . 

(e) By copy of th is le t te r of application, a l l operators 
owning Interests in the section In which the proposed 
unit i s located and a l l operators within 1500 feet of the 
proposed unit well are not i f ied by registered n a i l of the 
intent of Gulf Oi l Corporation ond The Atlantic Refining 
Company to form the proposed non-standard gas proration 
un<t.(See attached a f f i d a v i t . ) 

In view of the existence of the facts herein stated and compliance with 
the provisions of Rule 5(b) of the t i l Conservation Commission's Order No. R-520, 
Culf Oi l Corporation requests that the Secretary of the Commission approve the 
above described non-standard gas proration uni t . 

Respectfully submitted, 

GULF OIL CORPORATICW 

Division Production Ksxagrr 

cci Registered Ka i l - Return Receipt Requested 
The Atlantic Refining Company Humble O i l & Refining Company 
Box 871 At tn : Mr. R. S. Dewey 
Ki aland, Texas Box 1600 

Midland, Texas 
Kl Paso Natural Gaa Company 
Box 1384 Shell O i l Company 
Jal, New Kexico Box 1957 

cc: Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2045 
Hobbs, New Kexico 

Hobbs, New Kexico 
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STATE OF TEXAS | 

COUNTY OF TARRANT | 

BEFORE HE, the undersigned authority, on thia day personally 
appeared J . R. BMeMM - niiriwinn r...« ™«T. of the 
Fort Worth Production Division of Gulf Oi l Corporation, who, after 
being by me duly sworn, upon his oath states that, to the best of hie 
knowledge, the statements contained i n the foregoing Application of 
Gulf O i l Corporation, dated L»<-»H>*T I 1955 . are 
true and correct and that copies of suoh Application were duly deposited 
on December £ , 1953 • the United Statee poet 
of f ioe as registered mail, with a l l charges prepaid, addressed to eaoh 
of the parties shown receiving carbon copies of such Application. 

v J . R. She man 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWCRN to before me by the said : . • - . 
thla zkti d a y o f i.»n»i.t»r , 195 6 . to c e r t i f y whioh witneaa 
my hand and seal of o f f i c e . 

Notary Public in and for Tarrant 
County, Texas 

My Commission Expires! 

June 1. 1957 


